## 504378157 05/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4424852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	02/13/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	1400 DEFENSE PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20301-1400

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12238174

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (586)282-5679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 586-282-8682

Email: GARY.A.SMITH128.CIV@MAIL.MIL

Correspondent Name: COMMANDER, US ARMY LEGAL SERVICES AGENCY

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH STUART ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W56HZV-06-C-0173 #503	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY A. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/gary a. smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ConfLicense US8104288#page1.tif

PATENT 504378157 REEL: 042523 FRAME: 0977

**CONFIRMATORY LICENSE** 

U.S. Patent Application for

EFFUSION COOLING TECHNIQUES FOR COMBUSTORS IN ENGINE

**ASSEMBLIES** 

Inventor(s)

Gregory O. Woodcock, Timothy Ertz, Brian Koch

Honeywell Case No.

H0018964-3006

U.S. Serial No.

12/238174

Prime Contract No.

W56HZV-06-C-0173

Filing Date

September 25, 2008

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Right Clause in Prime Contract

No. W56HZV-06-C-0173. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under
this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent throughout the world, and of all other
rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 13th day of February, 2012.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Miriam Jackson

Assistant Secretary - Aerospace Intellectual Property

Honeywell International Inc.

PATENT REEL: 042523 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 05/22/2017**